

Video: Microsoft Forms "Ministry of Truth"

By Really Graceful Global Research, March 02, 2021 Really Graceful 2 March 2021

A carefully research video report on the role of **Bill Gates** in the **"Battle Against Fake News"**

Bill Gates initiative is supported by

"Adobe, Arm, BBC, Intel, Microsoft and Truepic in a coalition to develop end to end open standard for tracing the origin and evolution of digital content"

Under the helm of Bill Gates,

"Technology and media entities join forces to create standards groups aimed at building trust in online content".

Video Production by Really Graceful (RG)

The original source of this article is <u>Really Graceful</u> Copyright © <u>Really Graceful</u>, <u>Really Graceful</u>, 2021

Comment on Global Research Articles on our Facebook page

Become a Member of Global Research

Articles by: Really Graceful

Disclaimer: The contents of this article are of sole responsibility of the author(s). The Centre for Research on Globalization will not be responsible for any inaccurate or incorrect statement in this article. The Centre of Research on Globalization grants permission to cross-post Global Research articles on community internet sites as long the source and copyright are acknowledged together with a hyperlink to the original Global Research article. For publication of Global Research articles in print or other forms including commercial internet sites, contact: publications@globalresearch.ca

www.globalresearch.ca contains copyrighted material the use of which has not always been specifically authorized by the copyright owner. We are making such material available to our readers under the provisions of "fair use" in an effort to advance a better understanding of political, economic and social issues. The material on this site is distributed without profit to those who have expressed a prior interest in receiving it for research and educational purposes. If you wish to use copyrighted material for purposes other than "fair use" you must request permission from the copyright owner.

For media inquiries: publications@globalresearch.ca